LE
D
 Fix
tu
re
s
A - 3
Signature SeriesTM

(with Snow Plow Ring)
Standard 12-inch Fixture
12-inch Ordering Code          ITCL-XXXX
Series
1 = L-852C (narrow beam) for L-868B standard
 base
2 = L-852D (wide beam) for L-868B standard
 base
LED Color
1 = Yellow/Yellow
2 = Green/Green
3 = Yellow/Green
5 = Green/Obscure
6 = Yellow/Obscure
Cord Set/Monitoring
1 = Two L-823 cord sets
2 = Two leads with shallow base
3 = One L-823 cord set
4 = One lead with shallow base
7 = One L-823 cord set with monitoring
8 = Two L-823 cord sets with monitoring
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
10-inch Ordering Code                ITCL-XXXX
Series
3 = L-852C (narrow beam) for L-868A base
4 = L-852D (wide beam) for L-868A base
LED Color
1 = Yellow/Yellow
2 = Green/Green
3 = Yellow/Green
5 = Green/Obscure
6 = Yellow/Obscure
Cord Set/Monitoring
5 = One L-823 cord set
6 = Two L-823 cord sets
9 = One L-823 cord set with monitoring
A = Two L-823 cord sets with monitoring
J = One cord set, bottom entry for L-868A
 10-inch extension
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
LE
D
 F
ix
tu
re
s
Spare Components
Description Part No.
Gasket, inner pan 7080.90.650
Gasket, molded, prism 4072.00.181
Inner pan assembly, single cord, bottom entry 44A6515-30
Inner pan assembly, single cord, w/o monitor 44A6515-10
Inner pan assembly, single cord, with monitor 44A6515-11
Inner pan assembly, dual cord, w/o monitor 44A6515-20
Inner pan assembly, dual cord, with monitor 44A6515-21
LED module assembly, green, for thermostat 44A6516-11
LED module assembly, yellow, for thermostat 44A6516-21
O-ring, pressure release screw 63B0267-011
Pressure release screw 60A2602
Prism, L-852C, straight 1428.00.710
Prism, L-852D, curved  1428.00.700
Seal, fl at, prism 4071.96.150
Top cover, bidirectional, machining, 12-inch 62A2160-2
Top cover, unidirectional, machining, 12-inch 62A2160-1
Top cover, bidirectional, machining, 10-inch 62A2163-2
Top cover, unidirectional, machining, 10-inch 62A2163-1
Top cover, with heater, unidirectional, 12-inch, 44A6463-1
 single cord set
Top cover, with heater, bidirectional, 12-inch, 44A6463-2
 single cord set
Top cover, with heater, bidirectional, 12-inch, 44A6463-3
 dual cord set
Top cover, with heater, unidirectional, 10-inch, 44A6463-11
 single cord set
Top cover, with heater, bidirectional, 10-inch, 44A6463-21
 single cord set
Top cover, with heater, bidirectional, 10-inch, 44A6463-31
 dual cord set
A - 4
2057 Rev. P
Manual No.  96A0311
The information contained in this document is subject to change without
notice. Siemens reserves the right to make changes and improvements to
its products and assumes no responsibility for making these modifi cations
on any equipment previously sold.
Packaging
In cardboard box: 7 x 13 x 13 in
 (17.8 x 33 x 33 cm)
Weight with packing (12-inch fi xture): 17.6 lb (8.0 kg)
Weight w/out packing (12-inch fi xture): 14.7 lb (6.7 kg)

Unidirectional with heater off 20/25W 17.5VA
Bidirectional with heater off 30/45W 35VA
Two-Piece Ordering Code          ITCL-XXXX
Series
5 = L-852C (narrow beam) for L-868B standard
 base, 2-piece mounting
6 = L-852D (wide beam) for L-868B standard
 base, 2-piece mounting
LED Color
1 = Yellow/Yellow
2 = Green/Green
3 = Yellow/Green
5 = Green/Obscure
6 = Yellow/Obscure
Cord Set/Monitoring
F = Two L-823 cord sets, 4 bolts (w/2 pin inserts)
G = One L-823 cord set, 4 bolts (w/2 pin inserts)
H = Two L-823 cord sets with monitoring, 4 bolts
 (w/2 pin inserts)
I = One L-823 cord set with monitoring, 4 bolts
 (w/2 pin inserts)
K = One L-823 cord set, fi xture only*
L = Two L-823 cord sets, fi xture only*
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Note
* Cannot be used as an 8-inch fi xture. For replacement
 purposes only, no snow plow ring.
Energy Cost Savings
Low wattage LED L-852A-D fi xtures result in signifi cant
energy cost reductions.
Isolation LED Fixture Incand./Tungsten Effi -
Transformer Load (per side) Halogen Load ciency
30/45W   17.5VA 30W, 120V AC 42%
  48W, 120V AC 63%
Dimensions